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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 94
TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 161—continued
APPROVALS—continwed
Rates of Duty ‘ Effective
Tariff Goods I Part | Llst
Item No. | II | No.
Normal ; ’ Other Pref. \ Ref. From To*
40.11 Pneumatic tyres and tubes, per 100 kg 1976 $12.85 $7.71 Aul Free 16y, 1/7/74 | 31/11/76.
peculiar to use on aircraft per 100 kg 1977 $12.85 $12.85 Can Free
CPC Free
40.11 Pneumatic tyres in the follow- per 100 kg 1976 $12.85 $7.71 Aul Free 161y 1/7/74 | 31/11/76
ing sizes, having casings per 100 kg 1977 $12.85 Can Free
composed entirely of CPC Free
steel cords embedded in
rubber, running from
bead to bead, and with
or without the addition
of steel “‘breaker strips”:
750%20 1000 <20
825x20 1100%x 20
900 %< 20
40.11 Pneumatic tyres in the follow- per 100 kg 1976 $12.85 $7.11 Aul Free 161 1/7/74 | 31/11/76
ing sizes, with nylon per 100 kg 1977 $12.85 $12.85 Can Free
carcases and steel wire CPC Free
belt:
8.25%x20
9.00x20

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classificatien. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the

date of expiry.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of August 1976,

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works

Civil Engineering—

SH 8 Various Reseals

SHI1 Baiclutha South Hospital: corner minor shape restoratlon and sea]mg
SHI1 and 8 Various Reseals . .. ..

Hawera NZR Goods Yard: pavement constructlon .. ..
Crushing, carting and stockpiling basecourse aggregate lumberbox pit ..

Building—

East Otago High School Palmerston: boilerhouse modifications
Reroof No. 6 Hanger: RNZAF Base, Wigram
Reroof No. 7 Hanger: RNZAF Base, Wigram

Successful Tenderer

Fulton Hogan Ltd.
Fairfield Asphalt Co. Ltd.
Fulton Hogan Ltd.

Stan Riddick Ltd.
Fulton Hogan Ltd.

Fletcher Mechanical Ltd.
K. C. Brown
K. C. Brown

Amount of
Tender
Accepted
3

60,782.57
23,585.25
34,508.44
20,611.57
20,230.00

58,062.00
36,717.45
32,901.68

N. C. McLEOD, Commrsswner of Works.



