## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 161-continued

**APPROVALS**—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	Llst	Effective	
		Normai	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
40.11	Pneumatic tyres and tubes, per 100 kg 1976 peculiar to use on aircraft per 100 kg 1977	\$12.85 \$12.85	\$7.71 \$12.85	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free		161	1/7/74	31/11/76
40.11	Pneumatic tyres in the follow- per 100 kg 1976 ing sizes, having casings per 100 kg 1977 composed entirely of steel cords embedded in rubber, running from bead to bead, and with or without the addition of steel "breaker strips": $750 \times 20$ 1000 $\times 20$ $825 \times 20$ 1100 $\times 20$ 900 $\times 20$	\$12.85	\$7.71 \$12.85	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free		161	1/7/74	31/11/76
40.11	Pneumatic tyres in the follow- per 100 kg 1976 ing sizes, with nylon per 100 kg 1977 carcases and steel wire belt: $8.25 \times 20$ $9.00 \times 20$	\$12.85 \$12.85	\$7.71 \$12.85	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free		161	1/7/74	31/11/76

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of August 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

----

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$				
Civil Engineering—		· •				
SH 8 Various Reseals	Fulton Hogan Ltd.	60,782.57				
SH1 Balclutha South Hospital: corner minor shape restoration and sealing	Fairfield Asphalt Co. Ltd	23,585.25				
SH1 and 8 Various Reseals	Fulton Hogan Ltd	34,508.44				
Hawera NZR Goods Yard: pavement construction	Stan Riddick Ltd.	20,611.57				
Crushing, carting and stockpiling basecourse aggregate lumberbox pit	Fulton Hogan Ltd.	20,230.00				
Building						
East Otago High School Palmerston: boilerhouse modifications	Fletcher Mechanical Ltd	58,062.00				
Reroof No. 6 Hanger: RNZAF Base, Wigram	K. C. Brown	36,717.45				
Reroof No. 7 Hanger: RNZAF Base, Wigram	K. C. Brown	32,901.68				
	N. C. McLEOD, Commiss	N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works.				